EM087880359US		Docket No.: 9802003		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	06-10-1998	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		Patent and Trademark Office		
P08/REV02	THE STATE OF THE S			
Tab settings → → → ▼ ► ► ▼ ► ► ▼ ► ■ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	100733463	the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies): Steven Luo	2. Name	e and address of secenting of the second of		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No ———	D D		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment □ I	Merger Stree	t Address: 10-1, Kyobashi 1-Chome		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ 0	Change of Name Chuo-	Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104, Japan		
☐ Other		City: State: ZIP:		
Execution Date: Nay 27, 179		al name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Α.	dditional numbers attached?	Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Daniel N. Hall	7 Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Law Department		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
	⊠ A	authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Bridgestone/Firestone, Inc. 1200 Firestone Parkway		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Akron State:	06-09 OH ZIP: 44317	25		
/10/1998 DNEUYEN 00000105 060925 09088611	DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE		
FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	the foregoing information is tru	te and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 6-1-98		
Name of Person Signing Total number of page 1	Signa ages including cover sheet, attach	ture Date		
		REEL: 9221 FRAME: 0311		

12 CONTRACTOR OF THE SECTION OF THE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,	Steven Luo	of	Akron	, County of		
Summit	, and State of	Ohio	, h	ave invented		
certain new and use	ful improvements in <u>CATA</u>	LYST COMPOSITIO	N AND POLYMER	ZATION PROCESS		
FOR PRODUCING SYNDIOTACTIC 1,2-POLYBUTADIENE .						
WHEREAS, BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan and having its principal office and place of business at Tokyo, Japan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;						
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:						
good and valuable consisted assigned, transferred assigned, transferred said corporation, it invention in the Unitapplication for Letter 27 continuing of substitutes and the said application of particular and invention or particular and assignee; and said Letters Patent BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION and to the same for	nat for the consideration onsideration by me receive ged, I, the said Steven ed and set over, and do he as successors and assigns ited States and all foreign ters Patent of the United 1998, and itute application thereofore in the United egal representatives to as and in any interference at and in any interference at and to execute and a company of the United States upon ION aforesaid, as assigned the sole use and behoof	ed from said con Luo ereby sell, ass, the full and on the full and on the states therefore, and in, to and ed States; and essist my said assign to said assign to said assign to said assign assignee, request the Con said applicative of my assignee,	rporation, the ign, transfer exclusive right d in, to and u r, executed by r any reissue, d under any Le I do hereby co ssignee, in th hich may arise corporation an titute applica all however at mmissioner of ion for said i right, title its successor	receipt of which have sold, and set over unto t to the said nder the me divisional, tters Patent that venant and agree e prosecution of involving my y reissue tion based on my the expense of Patents to issue nvention to and interest in s and assigns.		
IN WITNESS WHI	EREOF, I have hereunto se	t my hand and so	eal this 27*	day of		
O		Steven Luo	m 5.	(date)		

PATENT
REEL: 9221 FRAME: 0312